10/13/2017 504593930

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4640642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN FUJITA	10/05/2017
YORINOBU TAKAMATSU	10/05/2017
SAWAKO KOJIMA	10/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Innovative Properties Company
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33427
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15298022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500 Email: rcbode@mmm.com

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64108US009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA BODE
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Bode/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_64108US009#page1.tif source=DeclarationAssignment signed 64108US009#page2.tif source=DeclarationAssignment_signed_64108US009#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044209 FRAME: 0201 504593930

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

64108US009

As a below named invition application and for white	entor, I believe I am an original i ch a patent is sought on the inve	nventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the attion entitled:
Pressure-Ser	sitive Adhesive Composi	tion and Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive Tape
The specification of wi	idi:	
[] is attached hereto	\$ \$	
🔯 was filed on	October 19, 2016	
as United States .	Application No.	15/298,022
is identified as PC filed on	T international Application No.	
The above-identified a	oplication was made or authorize	d to be made by me.
fine or imprisonment or in addition, for good ar and do hereby assign: 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire righ continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my empail Letters Paterit, reex thereto (including the rown name and to clain international conventio continuation (in whole part upon the said invelopment of the part upon the said invelopment upon the said invelopment upon the said invelopment upon the said invelopment upon the part upon the said invelopment upon	finot more than 5 years, or both of valuable consideration, receipted transfer unto the 3M INNOV corporation of Delaware, having t, title, and interest in and to the or in part) of said application, and with others (provided any such insloyment with 3M COMPANY and aminations, reissues, or extension to apply for Letters Patent, Unit of the part, the transfer of the part), renewal, reexamination or improvements thereon, this assignment and transfer not	
consideration any furth that may be deemed n	er applications, assignments, an ecessary by said Company, its s	c, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further d documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, uccessors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, are Patent, Utility Models, or inventors' Certificates in any and all
granted upon any of th little, and interest there	e said apolications, to said 3M if in.	Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be indivative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Invent Jun Fujita	CO.	
inventor's Signature:		Date
	or	October 5 2017

PATENT REEL: 044209 FRAME: 0202

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

64108US009

As a below named in application and for wi	ventor, I believe I am an origin. tich a patent is sought on the in	al inventor or an or vention entitled:	riginal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
Pressure-Se	nsitive Adhesive Comp	osition and Pre	ssure-Sensitive Adhesive Tape
The specification of w	***************************************		
is attached here	to;		
⊠ was filed on	October 19, 2016		1
Acceptance of the control of the con	Application No.	******	15/296,022
is identified as P	CT International Application No	<u> </u>	
The above-identified	application was made or author	ized to be made b	S 2759
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rig continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my enr all Letters Patent, ree thereto (including the own name and to dai international conventi continuation (in whole part upon the said invi have been by me had	and transfer unto the 3M INNO a corporation of Delaware, havint, title, and interest in and to the or in part) of said application, with others (provided any such ployment with 3M COMPANY in xaminations, reissues, or extendight to apply for Letters Patent or any priority rights for such foons, treaties, or otherwise), while or in part), renewal, reexamination or improvements thereof this assignment and transfer in	IVATIVE PROPERING its principal office said invention a and in and to any a timprovement is mand any of its exist sions thereof, of the Utility Models, or reign applications to have been or matter, or other the telegraphic and e ot been made;	nowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer ITIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made hade during, or within one year after the ling or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and se United States of America and countries foreign Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its to which such applications are entitled under hay be granted thereon or on any divisional, ther or further application based in whole or in injoyed as fully and exclusively as they would ators, to execute and deliver without further
consideration any furi that may be deemed	ther applications, assignments, necessary by said Company, it:	and documents, as s successors, assig	auto, to execute and deriver without former and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, gns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, y Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize granted upon any of t title, and interest then	he said applications, to said 3N	of Patents to issu I innovative Proper	e any and all Letters Patent which may be rties Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Inver			
Yorinobu Takan	1atsu		
Inventor's Signature	(:	Cate	
Portuobu	r Takamatsu	Octo	>ber 5 , 2017

PATENT REEL: 044209 FRAME: 0203

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1,63)

Case No:

84108US009

The specification of which is attached hereto:	October 19, 2016 Discation No. International Application No. Ication was made or authorized to it any willful false statement made at more than 5 years, or both.	n and Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive Tape 18/298,023 be made by me. in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
was filed on as United States Applicated on The above-identified applications or imprisonment of notice and addition, for good and a second or incomment of the addition, for good and a second or incomment.	ofication No. International Application No. Ication was made or authorized to It any willful false statement made It more than 5 years, or both.	be made by me.
as United States Application is kientified as PCT filed on The above-identified applications acknowledge the fine or imprisonment of notice and addition, for good and and addition, for good and according to the action of the according to the action of the according to the accor	ofication No. International Application No. Ication was made or authorized to It any willful false statement made It more than 5 years, or both.	be made by me.
filed on The above-identified appl I hereby acknowledge the fine or imprisonment of no In addition, for good and	ication was made or authorized to It any willful false statement made It more than 5 years, or both.	
I hereby acknowledge tha fine or imprisonment of no In addition, for good and	t any willful false stalement made it more than 5 years, or both.	
I hereby acknowledge tha fine or imprisonment of no In addition, for good and	t any willful false stalement made it more than 5 years, or both.	
3M COMPANY, and a collassigns, the entire right, I continuation (in whole or by me or made jointly will termination of, my employ all Letters Patent, reexamtherato (including the righ own name and to claim a international conventions, continuation (in whole or part upon the said inventi-	I transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIV poration of Delaware, having its pille, and interest in and to the said in part) of said application, and in a cathers (provided any such improvement with 3M COMPANY and any inations, relissues, or extensions to apply for Letters Patent, Utility by priority rights for such foreign at treaties, or otherwise), which having part), renewal, reexamination, re-	which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of rincipal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and invention and application, and in and to any division or sed to any and all improvements in the said invention made venent is made during, or within one year after the yof its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any anchereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its pplications to which such applications are entitled under a been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, eliasue, or other or further application based in whole or in a hald and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
I do further agree for mys consideration any further that may be deemed necr	elf and for my heirs, executors, an applications, assignments, and do resary by said Company, its succe	d administrators, to execute and deliver without further cuments, and to perform such other acts as I iswfully may assors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, stant, Utility Models, or inventors' Certificates in any and al
I do hereby authorize and granted upon any of the stitle, and interest therein.	request the Commissioner of Pat aid applications, to said 3M Innov	ents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be ative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire rigi
Legal Name of Inventor		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Sawako Kojima		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:

PATENT REEL: 044209 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 10/13/2017